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Bank Reconciliation
Date Bank Reconciliation [R] Voucher|[R] [R]
INCOME
Balance at Absa as at 22/01/03
Cheque Acc NO; 40-5568-0451 6,611,868.92

EXPENSES ‘
Liquidator's fees

. Free Residue 676,260.51
Encumbered Asset Account no, 1 10,057.72
VAT thereon 96,084.55 782,402.78
Provisions
Master's fees . 25,000.00
Bond of security (Provision for renewal) 19,950.00
Second meeting costs 200.00
Advertising _ . | 247.95
Postages & Petties 150.00
Storage of documents 150.00

. Bank charges 150.00
Tax payable to Receiver of Revenue 10,651.95
Secured award to creditor no. 37 58,160.32
Available for distribution to preferent
creditors (Section 98) 618,914.69
Free Residue 5,065,891.23

6,611,868.92| 6,611,868.92




Free Residue Account
Date Free Residue Account [R] Voucher|[R] [R]
INCOME..
Debt Collected [1-4] 6,723,794.77
Interest as per Schedule B 38,810.31
EXPENSES
Bond of Security 39,315.28
Master's Fees 24,633.63
Liquidators fees
10% on debt collected 672,379.48
10% on interest earned 3,881.03 676,260.51
Vat thereon 94,676.47
Gustaﬁ yvan Vuuren Attorneys
Services rendered [5] 2,000.00
Werkshans Inc
Professional fees 6] 17,912.82
Professional fees (7] 61,759.36
Professional fees [8] 89,560.88
Cuzen, Woods & Randeree
Professional fees [9] 41,934.29
Venditor Auctigneers
Sgwices rendered (Valuation costs) [10] - 7,273.20
Isinwe GPS Surveys
Services rendered [11] 7,395.18
| G D Perty
Services rendered [12] 3,060.00
Balance carried over |1,065,781.63 6,762,605.08




Free Residue Account

Date Free Residue Account [R] Voucher|[R] {R]
Balance brought forward 1,065,781.63 6,762,605.08

Second meeting costs 200.00
Bank charges as per Schedule "B 219.69
Advertising

07/10/02 |Government Gazette 36.00
Die Beeld 86.55| [13]
The Citizen 125.40] [14] 247.95
Provisions
Advertising this account 247.95
Postage's & petties 150.00
Storage of documents 150.00
Bank charges 150.00 450.00
Tax payable as per Schedule "D" 10,651.95
Available for distribution to
Preferent creditors 618,914.69
Available for distribution, but carried
forward to Second Account 5,065,891.23

6,762,605.08

6,762,605.08




Encumbered Asset Account 1

Proceeds of the sale of movables subject to reservation

of ownership in favour of G.M.R.S

(credi

tor number 37)

Date

Encumbered Asset Account

[R]

Véucher {R] [R]

INCOME

Realisation of movables

[15] 100,000.00

Interest earned per apportionment

577.21

EXPENSES

Master's fees

366.37

Bond of Security

[16] 584.72

Liquidator's fees

10% on realisation of movables

10,000.00

10% on inferest earned

57.72

10,057.72

VAT thereon

1,408.08

Saecured award to creditor no. 37

88,160.32

100,577.21 100,577.21
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Schedule "A"
Date Schedule "A" [R] voucher{[R] [R]
Realizations
Free residue: -
Debt Collected [1-4] 6,723,794.77
Sale of movables: 12/09/02 [15] 100,000.00
Interest Earned @ Schedule"B" 39,387.52
6,863,182.29
Master's fees
Maximum amount payable: 25,000.00
Park Brokers
Bond of security
Period: 20/06/02 - 20/06/03 [16] 19,950.00
Provision for renewal 19,950.00
39,900.00
Apportionment Interest Master's 7 Bond of
earned fees Security
Free Residue 38,810.31 24,633.63 39,315.28
Encumbered Asset Account no 1 577.21 366.37 584.72
39,387.52 25,000.00 39,900.00
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Schedule "B"
Date Schedule "B" [R] Voucher|[R] [R]
Interest earned Bank charges
30/06/02 12.00
21/07/02 119.63 36.18
31/08/02 727.83 24.00
30/09/02 808.12 24.20
31/10/02° 4,982.41 74.11
@ i 15,814.70 74.20
31/12/02 16,934.83 25.00
39,387.52 219.69 -
Total interest earned: 39,387.52
Total bank charges: 219.69




i ;gf‘m
Schedule C
Debt Collected
Date Bank Reconciliation [R] Voucher [R] [R]

23/07/02 Nedbank [1] 9,239.61
26/07/02 Andrew Podbielsky [2] 276,342.20
. 22110/02 Bell Dewar & Hall Inc. [3] 5,437,005.95
25/10/02 Cliffe Dekker Inc. 209,356.55
12/11/02 Cliffe Dekker Inc. [4] 791,850.46
Total 6,723,794.77
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Schedule "D"

\ .

Income Tax payable to the Receiver of Revenue

Free Residue

Interest earned after date of

liquidation 39,387.52
Less: Liquidator's fees _ 3,881.03
Total , 35,506.49
30% tax payable on Total 10,651.95
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LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act 61 of 1973 ("the Act™)
We, the undersigned,
JOHANNES FREDERICK KLOPPER
and
® THOMAS GEORGE NELL
do hereby make oath and say that:-
1 The aforegoing is a true and correct account of our administration of this estate to the date indicated
and that, to the best of our knowledge and belief, all assets have been realised and accounted for,
———————— --save and except- - - - - - o e
1.1 The liquidators are negotiating with interested parties to remove ore from underground in order
to realise the refined gold. An auction has been scheduled to sell the remainder of the movable
assets

1.2 The liquidators are still in the process of examining claim number 36.

2 The liquidators confirm that all claims have been examined in terms of Section 45 of the Insolvency
Act, 24 of 1936 (as amended).

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows afd understands the

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at JOHANNESBURG on the b day of
YERTALARY 2003, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amendet}, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

ERASMUS STEPHANUS HARMSE
Attorney/Prokureur RSA
Commissioner of Oaths

Kommilssaris van Ede

2nd. Floor East Block,387,0ak Avenus,
Farndale, RANDBURG 2184
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: LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT
Section 4_03(7]) of the Companies Act 61 of 1973 ("the Act™)

We, the undersigned,

l 1 JO.HAINNES FlliEDERICK KLOPPER
. [ | ]

N d
® T T T T | e B

THOMAS GEORGE NELL

do hereby rake oatf and say that:-
-y _ o L1 . . . o
1 _The aforegoing is a true and carréct account of our administration of this estate 1o the date ndicated
and that, to the best of our knowledge and belief, all assets have been realised and accounted for,

save and except- '

1.1 The liquidators are negotiating with interested parties to remove ore from underground in order
to realise the refined gold. An auction has been scheduied to sell the remainder of the movable
assets J [ .

| f

1.2 The liquidators are stil in the process of examining claim number 36,

| ! [ I |

2 “The Tiquidators confirm that all claims have been examined T torms of Section 45 of the Insolvency
Act, 24 of 1936 (as amended). . .. .. ]

N LOPPE
l

: : l ;.
I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and inderstands the
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at JOHANNESBURG onthe  day of
... 2003, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with. "

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS | T

Full names; i )
Business Address:
Office:
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I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowiedged that he knows and understandB‘{he N
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and swomn before me at JOHANNESBURG on the & day of

st 2003, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Gov§ent Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

complied with.

. MISSIDNER OF OATHS

Full names: &HWWHRWEL B'Rﬁ§——— . : -

|Business Address{ §.A.POSKANTOOR BPK! | 1 R ]
Office; | . __eusazssrsns.aavm - - . -]

FOSTVAGTER SNOVIE | — -
S|APOST OFFICELTD |




